Form for Filing Rate Schedules

OUTH KENTUCKY R.E.C.C. SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501

FOR: ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

P.S.C. KY NO. 6

2ND REVISED SHEET NO. 38
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. 6

1ST REVISED SHEET NO. 38

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE-SECURITY LIGHTS

SCHEDULE OL

- 3. The lighting equipment shall remain the property of the Cooperative. The Consumer shall protect the lighting equipment from deliberate damage.
- 4. The Cooperative shall maintain the lighting equipment including the lamp replacement at no additional cost to the Consumer within a reasonable time after the Consumer notifies the Cooperative for the need of maintenance, except that in case of lamp or fixture damage because of vandalism, replacement may be made only once at no cost to the Consumer. After that, the Consumer may be required to pay for the cost of the replacement.
- 5. The Consumer shall allow authorized representatives of the Cooperative to enter upon the Consumer's premises to trim trees and shrubs as necessary for maintenance of the lighting equipment and for removal of lighting equipment upon termination of service under this schedule.
- 6. All rental will be billed as a separate item on the Consumer's electric service bill and revenues derived will be recorded under the revenue account for which the Consumer is receiving his electric service. The billing period thall be the same as it is for the electric service.
- 7. Since the Seller intends to eventually provide only sodium lighting fixtures, mercury vapor will be used only until present supply is exhausted. Mercury vapor presently in service will be maintained until such time as it is necessary to retire and replace with sodium.
- 8. The Cooperative may request the execution of an agreement for service under this schedule for a period of not less than one year.

TERMS OF PAYMENT: Terms as stated are net.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

MAY 1 1991

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Regulatelle

DATE OF ISSUE: MAY 1, 1991

DATE EFFECTIVE: WAY 1, 1991

ISSUED BY Ketth Aloan

PRESIDENT/GEN. MANAGER

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 90-387 dated April 3, 1991.